
* * * * * * Schedule of Events as of 10/23/2018 * * * * * *

10/27 Time 
Expended

Event Start Stop Event Start Stop Event Start Stop
Check-in 5:00 PM 9:00 PM Reveille 6:45 AM Reveille 7:00 AM
Staff Meeting 
(SMs & SPLs)

8:45 PM 9:00 PM Breakfast & Cleanup 6:45 AM 8:15 AM
Breakfast & 
Cleanup

7:15 AM 8:30 AM
1:30

Cracker Barrel 
(Unit Leaders, 
SPLs & DCs)

9:00 PM 10:00 PM Assemble at Flag Pole 8:15 AM 8:30 AM
Closing 
Ceremony; 
Scout's Own

8:30 AM 9:00 AM
0:15

Quiet Time 10:00 PM 11:00 PM Flag Ceremony 8:30 AM 8:45 AM
Clean Your Area 
& Break Camp

9:00 AM 11:15 AM
0:15

Lights Out; Taps 11:00 PM Move to next event 8:45 AM 9:00 AM
Campsite 
Cleared

NOON +/-
0:15

Event 1 9:00 AM 9:40 AM 0:40

Move to next event 9:40 AM 9:45 AM 0:05

Event 2 9:45 AM 10:25 AM 0:40

Move to next event 10:25 AM 10:30 AM 0:05

Event 3 10:30 AM 11:10 AM 0:40

Move to next event 11:10 AM 11:15 AM 0:05

Event 4 11:15 AM 11:55 AM 0:40

Move to next event 11:55 AM 12:00 PM 0:05

* * LUNCH * * 12:00 PM 1:15 PM 1:15

Event 5 1:15 PM 1:55 PM 0:40

Move to next event 1:55 PM 2:00 PM 0:05

Event 6 2:00 PM 2:40 PM 0:40

Move to next event 2:40 PM 2:45 PM 0:05

Event 7 2:45 PM 3:25 PM 0:40

Break 3:25 PM 3:55 PM 0:30

Move to next event 3:55 PM 4:00 PM 0:05

Competition Period 1 4:00 PM 4:40 PM 0:40

Move to next event 4:40 PM 4:45 PM 0:05

Competition Period 2 4:45 PM 5:25 PM 0:40

Move to next event 5:25 PM 5:30 PM 0:05

Competition Period 3 5:30 PM 6:10 PM 0:40

Prepare, Eat, Cleanup 
Supper 6:10 PM 7:50 PM 1:40

Assemble at Campfire 
Area 7:50 PM 8:00 PM 0:10

Campfire (Retreat; 
Campfire) 8:00 PM 9:00 PM 1:00

Pack/Troop Together 
Time (Packs Trick or 
Treat Troops) 9:00 PM 10:00 PM 1:00

Quiet Time 10:00 PM 11:00 PM 1:00

Lights Out; Taps 11:00 PM

WHITE OAK DISTRICT WEBELOS WEEKEND October 2018

Saturday, October 27, 2018
Sunrise: 07:30 AM;  Sunset 6:14 PM

Friday, October 26, 2018
Sunrise: 7:29; Sunset 6:16

Sunday, October 30, 2018
Sunrise 7:31; Sunset 6:13

Pack/Troop "Together Time" on Saturday 
after the campfire is designed for 
Packs/Troops to get to know the Scouts 
and Adults in the Troop/Pack they plan to 
go into.  This is a great opportunity to 
meet each other and to look ahead at 
coming troop events.  This time is very 
important "BONDING" time.  If you do not 
have a Pack or Troop assigned, please 
pick one on your own and ask questions.

N O T E S:
1. You may arrive any time after 1:00PM 
on 10/26. Friday is Troop and Pack time 
to set up your campsite and get ready for 
Saturday Events.

2. The Staff Meeting is for Adult Leaders 
and Scouts (SPLs/and older scouts) who 
will run each event.

3. The Cracker Barrel is designed for all 
Registered Cub and Scout Adult Leaders, 
all Den Chiefs, all Boy Scout Senior 
Patrol Leaders, and Event Leaders.  It will 
be a time to discuss the plans for 
Saturday and Sunday, as well as an 
opportunity to socialize.


